## Office of the Prime Minister

## **Prime Minister**

Minister for National Security and Intelligence Minister for Child Poverty Reduction Minister Responsible for Ministerial Services





Will Maynard fyi-request-20543-52ca6e84@requests.fyi.org.nz

1 4 OCT 2022

Ref: PMO 2022-284

Tēnā koe Will

Official Information Act request relating for correspondence received by the Prime Minister from with Klaus Schwab, the World Economic Forum and Justin Trudeau

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request, received on 13 September 2022. You requested:

- 1. "Please release any emails or letters direct with Professor Klaus Schwab within the last month.
- 2. Please release any emails or letters with the world economic forum within the last month.
- 3. Please release any emails with Canadian prime Minister Justin Trudeau within thr last month.
- 4. Please advise whether you have received his Covid19 great reset book."

This office has undertaken a search to locate correspondence within scope of questions 1-3 of your request. Following these searches, no correspondence was found which was sent or received from the requested parties within the last month.

These parts of your request are therefore refused under section 18(e) of the Act, that the document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist.

In response to the final part of your request, this office can confirm that the Prime Minister was sent a copy of COVID-19 The Great Reset.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review our decision under section 28(3) of the Act.

Ngā mihi nui,

Raj Nahna Chief of Staff